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October 29, 2021 

VIA eFILING 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120  

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. 
PECO Energy Company – Electric Division 

 Docket No. R-2021-3024601  
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Please be advised that PECO Energy Company will not be filing Reply Exceptions to the 
Recommended Decision of Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl issued on October 12, 2021, in the 
above-referenced matter. 

As indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service, copies of this Letter will be served upon 
Administrative Law Judge Guhl, the Office of Special Assistants, and all parties of record as 
instructed in the October 12, 2021 Secretarial Letter. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at 856.912.4738. 

Very truly yours,  

Jack R. Garfinkle 
 
Enclosures 
 
c: Per the Certificate of Service (w/encls.) 

Office of Special Assistants (OSA) - ra-OSA@pa.gov 

mailto:Jack.Garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
mailto:ra-OSA@pa.gov


BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 
COMMISSION 

vs. 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY –  
ELECTRIC DIVISION 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
:
: 

DOCKET NO. R-2021-3024601 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served copies of the Letter to Secretary 

Rosemary Chiavetta indicating that PECO Energy Company will not be filing Reply 

Exceptions to the Recommended Decision of Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl issued on 

October 12, 2021, on the persons listed below, in the manner specified in accordance with the 

requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Office of Administrative Law Judge 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
mguhl@pa.gov 
Athena DelVillar, Legal Assistant 
sdelvillar@pa.gov 

Erin K. Fure 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place – First Floor 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
efure@pa.gov 
Counsel for OSBA

Carrie B. Wright 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
carwright@pa.gov 
Counsel for I&E
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Charis Mincavage 
Adeolu A. Bakare 
Teresa Harrold 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
tharrold@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for PAIEUG

Elizabeth R. Marx 
John W. Sweet 
Ria M. Pereira 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Aron Beatty 
Christy Appleby 
Barrett Sheridan 
Laura Antinucci 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg PA  17101-1923 
OCAPECOElectric2021@paoca.org
Counsel for OCA

Joline R. Price 
Kintéshia S. Scott 
Robert W. Ballenger 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
kscott@clsphila.org
jprice@clsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org
Counsel for TURN

Deanne M. O’Dell 
Sarah C. Stoner 
Karen O. Moury 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street – 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
dodell@eckertseamans.com
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for RESA and NRG

Cody T. Murphy 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
919 East Main Street – Suite 1300 
Richmond, VA  23219 
cmurphey@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for RESA and NRG

John F. Lushis, Jr., 
Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 
Suite 502 
515 West Hamilton Street 
Allentown, PA  18101 
jlushis@norris-law.com
Counsel for Calpine Retail Holdings, LLC

James Laskey 
Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 
400 Crossing Boulevard – 8th Floor 
Bridgewater, NJ  08807 
jlaskey@norris-law.com
Counsel for Calpine Retail Holdings, LLC

Devin McDougall 
Earthjustice 
Suite 1130 
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
dmcdougall@earthjustice.org
Counsel for Clean Energy Advocates

Daniel Franz 
Earthjustice 
Legal Fellow 
Suite 1000 
1001 G Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
dfranz@earthjustice.org
Counsel for Clean Energy Advocates
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Rebecca Barker 
Earthjustice 
Suite 500 
50 California Street 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
rbarker@earthjustice.org
Counsel for Clean Energy Advocates

Scott Dunbar 
Keyes & Fox LLP 
1580 Lincoln Street, Suite 1105 
Denver, CO  80203 
sdunbar@keyesfox.com
Counsel for ChargePoint, Inc.

James M. Van Nostrand 
320 Fort Duquesne Boulevard - #15K 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222 
jvannostrand@keyesfox.com
Counsel for ChargePoint, Inc.

Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com
Counsel for Walmart Inc.

Robert A. Weishaar, Jr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
1200 G Street, NW – Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20005 
bweishaar@mcneeslaw.com 
Counsel for Amtrak

Jo-Anne Thompson 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166  
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for Amtrak

Kenneth M. Kulak (Pa. No. 75509) 
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254) 
Brooke E. McGlinn (Pa. No. 204918) 
Mark A. Lazaroff (Pa. No. 315407) 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2921 
215.963.5384 (bus) 
215.963.5001 (fax) 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com 
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com

Dated:  October 29, 2021 Counsel for PECO Energy Company 


